
Cross Connection Program 
Hospitals and Nursing Homes

Under 10,000 sq.ft $217 $310 $331 $352

10,000 to 29,999 sq.ft $243 $372 $397 $422

30,000 to 99,999 sq.ft $313 $567 $603 $642

100,000 sq.ft and greater $356 $1,370 $1,459 $1,552

Industrial and Commercial Facilities

Under 10,000 sq.ft $235 $381 $405 $431

10,000 to 29,999 sq.ft $259 $435 $463 $493

30,000 to 99,999 sq.ft $322 $565 $602 $640

100,000 sq.ft and greater $382 $910 $969 $1,031

Hotels and Motels

Under 10,000 sq.ft $218 $262 $279 $297

10,000 to 29,999 sq.ft $234 $327 $349 $371

30,000 to 99,999 sq.ft $335 $466 $496 $528

100,000 sq.ft and greater $389 $653 $696 $740

Complex Facility (includes both indoor and outdoor 

space 100,000 sq.ft and greater) New category $5,953 $6,340 $6,745

Non-Inventory, Contract Services, Re-Inspection, 

Enforcement, and Items Not Identified Above 

(Hourly Rate) $191 $132 $137 $143

OC HCA Backflow Tester Program 

OC HCA Backflow Tester Certification (3 yr) $288 $397 $423 $450

OC HCA Backflow Tester List (3 yr) $192 $132 $141 $150

Contract Services, Enforcement, and Items Not 

Identified Above (Hourly Rate) New category $132 $137 $143

WELL PROGRAM
Well Construction/Reconstruction 

Permit/Inspection

Water Well $623 $1,587 $1,691 $1,799

Cathodic Well $541 $661 $704 $749

Non-Production Well and Exploratory Boring (Initial) $345 $546 $582 $619

Each additional Non-Production Well and Exploratory 

Boring at the same site $166 $243 $259 $276

Probe Survey (Direct push and/or CPT) $382 $739 $788 $838

Well Destruction Permit/Inspection (per well) $115 $200 $213 $226

State Small Water System Annual Permit $235 $926 $986 $1,049

Liquid Waste Hauler Vehicle Registration $269 $343 $365 $388

Hourly Rate (Charged per Quarter Hour or Fraction Thereof): 

Water Quality Programs New category $132 $137 $143

Sewage Spill Response Fee/Beach Closure Response $95 $132 $141 $150

Inspections, Re-inspections, Consultations, & 

Evaluations, not specified above $191 $132 $137 $143

*Fiscal Year used by Environmental Health include: the 12 months of July 1 through June 30.

HCA ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISION

 WATER QUALITY PROGRAM FEE SCHEDULE

Fee Type
Proposed Fees - 

Effective Until 6/30/2027

Current Fees - Effective 

until 6/30/2024

Proposed Fees - 

Effective Until          

6/30/2025

Proposed Fees - 

Effective Until          

6/30/2026


